

#### AGENDA REPORT SUMMARY

Meeting Date: March 12, 2024

Adopt a Resolution Opposing the California Business Roundtable (CBRT) Measure

**Subject** on the November 2024 Ballot

**Prepared by**: Melissa Thurman, City Clerk **Approved by**: Gabriel Engeland, City Manager

### **Attachment(s)**:

1. Resolution

#### **Initiated by:**

City Council (N. Fligor, S. Meadows, J. Weinberg)

# **Previous Council Consideration:**

The City Council previously discussed a proposed California Business Roundtable Measure (CBRT) Measure by CalCities at the regular meeting of September 12, 2023. During that meeting the City Council opposed the California Business Roundtable Measure (CBRT) item and provided direction to the Los Altos Voting Delegate (Former Mayor Sally Meadows) of the CalCities Annual Conference to oppose the item during the administrative meeting during the conference.

# **Fiscal Impact**:

None

#### **Environmental Review:**

Not applicable

# **Staff Recommendation**:

Adopt a Resolution Opposing the California Business Roundtable (CBRT) Measure on the November 2024 Ballot